

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Ädd	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Doo	cument Number)	<u>_</u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to f	Filing Officer:	

٠

Office Use Only

# 400304457004

17 NOV 14 Fit hi 28 RECEIVE

WI KA WI KA HE

MUNA ILICA

· · ·

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

	ACCOUNT NO. : 1200000	000195
	REFERENCE : 914653	7171187
	AUTHORIZATION : Sprets	Cenar
	COST LIMIT : \$ 1-25.0	10
ORDER DATE :	November 14, 2017	
ORDER TIME :	3:09 PM	
ORDER NO. :	914653-005	
CUSTOMER NO:	7171187	
	FOREIGN FILINGS	
NAME :	WAVESTECH SYSTEMS, LLC	
YYYY OUNTET		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

XXXX\_ QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPYXXPLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

### COVER LETTER

### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

WAVESTECH SYSTEMS, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Daniel L. Bernstein

Name of Person

Russin, Vecchi, Berg & Bernstein, LLP

Firm/Company

260 Madison Avenue, 17th Floor

Address

New York, NY 10016

City/State and Zip Code

daniel.bernstein@rvblaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Daniel L. I	Bernstein		81	212	688-73	88			
	Name	of Contact Person		Area Code	_/ Day	time Telephone 1	Number		
Division of Registration P.O. Box 6					Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Ext	<u><b>CADDRESS:</b></u> of Corporations ion Section building ecutive Center Cir sec. FL 32301		PLACA BE	
Enclosed is a check \$125.00		ving amount: S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		\$155.00 Filir rtified Copy	ng Fee &	S160.00 Fili of Status & Cer	<b>-</b> · · ·		Ū

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.6902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## **WAVESTECH SYSTEMS, LLC**

.

.

ime unavailable, enter alternate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo		d Liability Company," "L L C," or "1.1.0
Delaware		3. 81-2524667	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hach foreign limited hability company is organized)	(FEI	number, if applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	Found the free land	
	(See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	ine penalty hability)	
209 N. Ft. Lauderdale	Beach Boulevard, Unit 10A	6. 209 N. Ft. Lauderdale I	Beach Boulevard, Unit 10A
(Street Address of	-	(Mailing) Ft. Lauderdale, FL 3330	(Address) 0.4
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 333		FL Lauderdale, FL 555	
lame and street addre:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>	
ving been named as re ignated in this applica	(Cwy) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of j ition, I hereby accept the appointment a	s registered agent and agree to	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth
ignated in this application of the second seco	(Cny) obtance: registered agent and to accept service of f ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of t	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis accept the obligation	(Cny) phance: registered agent and to accept service of f atton, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of t Signature)	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MUL Asst. Vice
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis accept the obligation	(Cny) obtance: registered agent and to accept service of f ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of t Signature)	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MUL Asst. Vice
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis accept the obligation The name, title or cap	(Cny) phance: registered agent and to accept service of f ition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of t signature) as/have authority to manage is/ar	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MUL Asst. Vice
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis. I accept the obligation The name, title or cap: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Cny) phance: registered agent and to accept service of f sition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company M By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who have <u>Name and Address</u> : Jorge Pozo 209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach,	process for the above stated lime is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of the signature aschave authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MLL Asst. Vice
ving been named as re ignated in this applica comply with the provis. I accept the obligation The name, title or cap: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Cny) obtaince: egistered agent and to accept service of f sition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address</u> : Jorge Pozo	process for the above stated lime is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of the signature aschave authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MLL Asst. Vice re: <u>Name and Address:</u>
ving been named as re ignated in this applica omply with the provis accept the obligation The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u> President	(Cny) plance: registered agent and to accept service of f atton, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address:</u> Jorge Pozo <u>209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304</u>	process for the above stated lime is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of the signature aschave authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MLL Asst. Vice re: Name and Address:
ving been named as re ignated in this applica omply with the provis. accept the obligation The name, title or cap: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	(Cny) plance: egistered agent and to accept service of f sition, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Reputered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who ha <u>Name and Address</u> : Jorge Pozo <u>209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304</u> Teresita Pozo <u>209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach</u>	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of the signature signature aschave authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MLL Asst. Vice re: Name and Address:
ing been named as re ignated in this applica omply with the provisi accept the obligation The name, title or caps <u>Title or Capacity:</u> President	(Cny) blance: registered agent and to accept service of I siton, I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper is of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company M By: (Registered agent's acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> : Jorge Pozo <u>209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304</u> Teresita Pozo <u>209 N. Ft. Lauderdale Beach</u> <u>Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304</u>	process for the above stated lim is registered agent and agree to and complete performance of the signature signature aschave authority to manage is/ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ited liability company at the act in this capacity. I furth my duties, and I am familia Roxanne MLL Asst. Vice re: Name and Address:

10. This document is executed in accordance with arction 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ľΛ ----Signature of an authorized person

Daniel L. Bernstein

Typed or printed name of signer

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WAVESTECH SYSTEMS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WAVESTECH SYSTEMS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

FALLARASSEL ALORIE. TI NUN LIEU > <u>.</u>0 50

Page 1



6025710 8300

SR# 20177077626 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Secretary of Slate

Authentication: 203567985